03-06-2002

Form PTO-1594 1-31-92		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		SONLY	
	To the Honorable Commissione	er of latents and Tradem	arks: Plea	ase record the attach	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	VIXI)	2	Name and address	·/ 102003299
	To the Honorable Commissione Name of conveying party(ies): Logan Knitting Mills, Inc. 7936 West Grand Avenue Elmwood Park, IL 60707	-12-02		•	· - -
	☐ General Partnership ☐ I X Corporation – Illinois	Association Limited Partnership		Street Address: 601 Packar City: Safety Harbor	d Court State: FL Zyp: 34093
	Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			☐ Association☐ General Partnership	ip
3.	Nature of conveyance:			☐ Limited Partnership _ X Corporation – Florida ☐ Other:	
	X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a demestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
_	Execution Date: July 26, 2001				
4.	Application number(s) or registration nu A. Trademark Application No.	mbers(s):		B. Trademark Registration	No. 2268877
				1 10 0 10 10 10	FE 12 9
		Additional num	bers atta	ched? □Yes X No	<u> </u>
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	Name: Amy B. Spagnole, Esq.				
,	Internal Address: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder, LLP		7.		
				X Enclosed	
	Street Address: 28 State Street			☐ Authorized to be charged	l to deposit account
	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109		8.	B. Deposit account number:	
		DO NOT	USE TI	(Attach duplicate copy of the IIS SPACE	nis page if paying 29 de posit account
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true papy of the original document.				
	Amy B. Spagnole, Esq	Sign	ature	your 1	Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover site! 1 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mai	I documents to be recorded with required	cover sheet information t Commissioner o Bo	o: of Patent x Assign:		
the d	lic burden reporting for this sample cover document and gathering the data needed, a U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office get, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0	sheet is estimated to aver and completing and revie of Information Systems,	age about wing the PK2-100	sample cover sheet. Send co	mments regarding this burden estima
D		MII) Washington D.C.	30 EU.3		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002456 FRAME: 0884

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, Logan Knitting Mills, Inc., an Illinois corporation located at 7936 West Grand Avenue, Elmwood Park, Illinois 60707, hereby assigns to Matrix Group, Inc., a Florida corporation located at 601 Packard Court, Safety Harbor, Florida 34693, all right, title, and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 2,268,877, the trademark VOLLEYBALL EXPRESS covered by United States Trademark Registration No. 2,268,877, and all associated good will.

LOGAN KNITTING MILLS, INC.

Michael S. Feldman

President

State of Illinois)
) ss.
County of Cook)

RECORDED: 02/12/2002

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Oscar Diaz
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 5-23-2004

Before me on 26^{TA} 55¹⁴, 2001, appeared Michael S. Feldman, President of Logan Knitting Mills, Inc., who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing assignment as his free and lawful act and as the free and lawful act of Logan Knitting Mills, Inc.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002456 FRAME: 0885